# Paver and Hardscape Manufacturer Tremron Group Announces Grand Opening of Orlando Design Center.

Wanting to offer its Central Florida customers a convenient location to discover inspirational hardscaping ideas, Tremron Group is proud to announce the grand opening of its Orlando Design Center.

## For Immediate Release

**Orlando, Florida** – With backyard design and renovation becoming a growing and affordable trend in Florida's new construction and existing home renovations, Tremron Group is pleased to announce the grand opening of its Orlando Design Center.

Due to open on the 1<sup>st</sup> of May, the Altamonte Springs Design Center will allow convenient access for Floridians looking to add distinct style and elegance to their pool deck, patio, lanai or driveway installation projects.

The Design Center's knowledgeable staff are able to guide homeowners, landscape architects and home builders through planning their project, from unique ideas and inspiration right through to full support until the last stone is in place. Customers can also obtain product samples, as well as receive tips for successful project design and layout.

According to Hugh Caron, president of the Tremron Group, "Tremron understands the benefits to customers of seeing what the products look like installed - not just viewing them in a brochure."

An expansive range of Tremron's innovative products will be available for viewing and demonstration. They include full size pavers used for new construction of driveways and patios as well as remodel pavers which are designed to be installed over existing surfaces like pool decks. Also on display is a complete line of Keystone wall block used for retaining and freestanding wall construction.

The facility showcases many creative hardscape solutions that add a modern appeal to outdoor living including seating walls, firepits and fireplaces, columns, outdoor kitchens, granite table kits and bar tops. Upgrade your project to utilize natural stone slate and travertine for added beauty.

The Design Center, located at 402 Northlake Boulevard, Altamonte Springs, Florida 32714 (ph: 407-834-0997), will be open Monday through Friday 9:00 AM to 5:00 PM and Saturdays 9:00 AM to 1:00 PM.

For more information about the facility, as well as the entire range of Tremron hardscape products, please visit: http://www.tremron.com

#### \*\*\*\*\*

### **About Tremron Group**

Tremron Group is the largest privately-owned paver manufacturer in the Southeast. Headquartered in Jacksonville, the company was founded in 1992 and has plants in Jacksonville, Miami, Arcadia, and Lakeland, Florida.

Tremron Group is proud to offer excellent customer service, competitive prices, unsurpassed quality and one of the easiest and most seamless selection, ordering and delivery processes in the industry.

Tremron Group is more than a hardscape manufacturer. We are a diverse team of individuals committed to serving our market with unparalleled customer service and durable, reliable hardscape products.

# Contact

Name: Jim Boedeker

Position: Sales Manager

Email: jboedeker@tremron.com

Tel: 904-359-5900